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+[THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI{ BHOLA PASWAN
SHASTRI): (a) to (c) The requisite information is not available with the Ministry of Works and Housing. It is being collected from the Government of Uttar Pradesh and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha as soon as possible.]

Grant Given to different Libraries

1019. SHRI SANAT KUMAR RAHA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION, SO-CIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of national public and reference libraries in India and the numbeér of books kept there;

(b) the grant given by Central Government to these institutions during the last three years; and

(c) the number of staff employed in these institutions?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRIT D. P.
YADAYV): (a) to (¢) The requisite information in respect of Public and Refercence Libraries which are under the control of the Central Government or have been declared as copyright libraries is given in the attached statement [See Appendix
1. XXXV, Annexure No. 51}

Demands of C.G.H.S. Doctors for a status equivalent to 1.A.S.

1020. SHRI N. R. CHOUDHURY: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a)} whether it 1s a fact that the C.G.HS. doctors of Delhi have represented that the should be given the status and recognition equivalent to that of LAS. officers; and

I 1 English translation.
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1b) if so. the reaction of Government

thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING (PROF. A. K. KISKU): (a)
The C.G.HS. doctors have requested similar treatment as in the case of I.A.S. officers in regard to pay.

(b} The representation of C.G.H.S. doctors will be duly considered while processing the recommendations of the Third Pay
Commission,

Central Grant for Libraries
1021. SHRI SANAT KUMAR RAHA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state the amount of Central Grant sanctinned and disbursed to the National Library, Calcutta: and Public Libraries. and University Libraries in the country during the last three years?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI]
D P. YADAV): So far as the National Library. Calcutta and Public Libraries are concerned the requisite information is given in the attached statement. [See Appendix LXXXV, Annexure No, 52.]

As regards University Libraries the relevant information is being collected from the Universitv Grants Commission and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha as soon as possible.

Survey of National Resources in Mysore State

1022. SHRI U K. LAKSHMANA:
GOWDA: Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Mysore Government has sent any proposal for survey of national resources in Mysore State regarding land and soil survey: and

(b) if so, the details of the scheme and the reaction of Government thereto?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROF.
SHER SINGH): +(a) and b) The Government of Mysore has submitted a proposal on National Resources—Land and Soil Survey at a total cost of Rs. 8.48 lakhs during 1973-74. It is proposed to conduct soil survey in the command areas of Hemavathi, Kabini and Harangi Projects under this scheme. The scheme is yet to obtain the clearance of the Finance
Ministry.

Land for Industrial Training Institue for Women

1023 SHRI R. K. PODDAR Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUS-ING be pleased to state.

(a) whether 1t 1s a fact that a plot ol land has been earmarked for Industrial Training Institute for Women under the control of Delhi Administration in South
Delhi.

(b) whether work has

commenced.,

construction

(¢) if not, by when 1t is likely to be commenced and completed: and

{d) what is the exact location where the land has been allotted and its area?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS-
ING (SHRI OM MEHTA): (a) to (b)
A plot of land measuring 4.616 acres In ajpat Nagar IV (behind Lady Sri Ram College) was allocated by the Ministry of Works and Housing to the Delhi Administration for the construction of the building of the Industrial Training Institute for Women in Febrvary, 1961. The Delhi Development Authority has since intimated that the building for the Institute has already been constructed in Maharani Bagh and that the land allocated by the Ministry of Works and Housing is no longer required.

Junior Fellowship Award by I.C.A.R.

1024. SHRT SULTAN SINGH- Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply tn Unstarred Question No 1031 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 16th May. 1973 and to state:
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(a) how many fellowships out of the allotted number of 3 have so far been accepted wmn the Home Science subject;
and

(b) the time upto which the offers are kept open?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ANNASAHEB SHINDE): (a) One.

(by The offer of fellowship is kept open for one year from the date of issue of the offer, which was Dec. 18, 1972,

Russian 1-25 Tractors

1025. DR. V. B. SINGH: Will the
Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Russian I-25 tractors imported and allotted in the past to Agro-Industries Corporation in Maharashira. Mysore. Tamil Nadu, Bihar and Orissa States;

(b) the prices fixed for sale to the farmers by each of the aforesaid Corporations:

(¢) the numbers separately of the tractors, remaining unsold with these Corporations and reascns therefor; and

(d) whether the stocks of unsold tractors are being sold by the Corporations to the fermers in their respective States or the Corporations will be permitted to sell through private parties freely anywhere in India without any control on prices?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI
ANNASAHEB SHINDE): (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(a) 3,000 T-25 complete tractors were imported. Out of these, tractors allotted to Maharashtra, Mysore, Tamilnadu, Bihar and Orissa are as under:
Maharashtra 200 Nos.

Mysore 200 7

